DDP Specialty Electronic Materials U.S., LLC 974 Centre Road Building 730 Wilmington, DE 19805



August 30, 2021

Notification of Price Change for DuPont[™] Thermax[™] Brand Insulation and Accessories

Dear Valued Customer:

Effective October 1, 2021, or as otherwise specified in your agreement with DuPont, the price for the following Thermax[™] Brand Insulation and accessories products will be increasing.

DuPont Product	Increase Amount
DuPont TM Thermax TM XARMOR TM (ci) Exterior Insulation	10%
DuPont [™] Thermax [™] (ci) Exterior Insulation	10%
DuPont [™] Thermax [™] Sheathing	10%
DuPont TM Thermax TM White Finish (WF) Insulation	10%
DuPont TM Thermax TM Light Duty Insulation	10%
DuPont [™] Thermax [™] Heavy Duty Insulation	10%
DuPont [™] Thermax [™] Metal Building Board	10%
DuPont TM Isocast TM R Polyisocyanurate Insulation	10%
DuPont TM Tuff-R TM (ci) Polyisocyanurate Insulation	10%
DuPont [™] Tuff-R [™] Polyisocyanurate Insulation	10%
DuPont [™] Super Tuff-R [™] Polyisocyanurate Insulation	10%
Thermax [™] White Foil Tape	5%
Thermax [™] Aluminum Foil Tape	5%
J-Channel Flex	5%
Female T Flex	5%
Male T Flex	5%
Quick Clip Flex	5%

All orders placed after August 30, 2021 will be subject to the price increase. Pre-existing quotes which were issued before August 30, 2021 will be honored but extensions will not be granted. DuPont reserves the right to limit the quantity purchased in advance of this increase.

We are committed to delivering the highest level of service, providing quality products that continue to evolve with your business needs, and best support current and future market trends. DuPont looks to accelerate the development of innovative, sustainable solutions that are preferred by architects, builders and installers, and are backed by industry leading Building Science knowledge and technical service.

Thank you for the opportunity to supply your needs and for your continued support and understanding on investing in the future.

Sincerely,

In wan

Tom Evans Business Director – Americas Performance Building Solutions

Copyright© 2021 DuPont. All Rights Reserved. The DuPont Oval, DuPont™ and all products denoted with ™ or ® are trademarks or registered trademarks of DuPont and or its affiliates. Internet/Intranet usage via DuPont facilities is to be used primarily for DuPont business.